

Small Business Enterprise Program

Certified Small Business Enterprise

Vendor Account Number: 253219 Rajesh Soneja Simplex Construction Management, Inc. 3920 E Coronado Street, Suite 209 Anaheim, CA 92807

Thank you for submitting your Vendor Application seeking Small Business Enterprise recognition with the Port of Long Beach (Port). Per our evaluation of the information you provided in your application and the North American Industry Classification System codes you identified, your status as a Small Business Enterprise (SBE) has been approved.

The Port is pleased to issue this SBE Certificate subject to the terms and conditions identified below:

NAICS code(s) for which SBE status is recognized: 541330, 541611, 541618, 561110 SBE Certificate Effective Date: 12/30/22 SBE Certificate Expiration Date: 12/30/25

Work Performed by your firm that falls within the above-mentioned NAICS code(s) will be counted as SBE participation for work performed on contracts procured by the above Port.

The Port reserves the right to withdraw this certification if at any time it is determined that certification was knowingly obtained by false, misleading or incorrect information and reserves the right to audit all statements. If any firm attempts to falsify or misrepresent information to obtain certification, the firm may be disqualified from participation in any contracts for a period of up to five years.

SBE Certification is valid for a period of three (3) years. To maintain SBE status, firms must update their existing SBE Vendor Application on or before the expiration date stated above. All information is subject to verification.

If there are any changes in your status that may impact your certification, you are required to update your account information online. A copy of your information can be viewed by logging into your Vendor Profile, and visiting the Small Business Certification tab.

Sincerely, Sashi Muralidharan SBE Administrator Port of Long Beach

415 W. Ocean Blvd, Long Beach, CA 90802 Telephone (562) 283-7598 email: sbeprogram@polb.com